
Fish Club 
Fall 2013 Schedule

Friday, September 13 & Saturday, September 14
Ludington State Park
Meet at Hope Church at 5:30 p.m. on Friday (after dinner)

Get ready for a fun weekend of adventure! We will camp 
overnight on Friday and enjoy s’mores and devotions. On 
Saturday we will begin the day with a hearty breakfast and 
then head out to enjoy the beautiful hiking trails of the park, 
including lunch and snacks. We will return to church around 
5:30 p.m. on Saturday. Please let Anne know if you will be 
participating by Friday, September 6.

Permission Slip
Sleeping bag and sleeping pad
Light backpack for the hike
Water bottle
Clothes appropriate for the weather
Good hiking shoes or boots
Money for ice-cream
$10.00 to help cover costs

Packing List:

Sunday, September 22 	
Parent Information Meeting
12:15-12:45 p.m.
Room 106

Sunday, September 29 
Tri-Youth Kick-off Party
5:00-8:00 p.m.
We will meet at Hope Church, then head to 
Moran Park to celebrate with our friends from 
First Presbyterian and Grace Episcopal.

Sunday, October 6 
Service Project
5:00-6:30 p.m.
Hope Church kitchen
We will make meals to feed 200 people at 
Community Kitchen.

Saturday, November 2
Rake and Run with Tri-Youth
9:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.
We will rake the yards of those in need. Meet at 
Grace Episcopal Church (555 Michigan Ave.).

Friday, November 8
Apple Pie Dough Making 
6:00-8:00 p.m.
Hope Church kitchen

Saturday, November 9
Apple Pie Making
8:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.*
Hope Church kitchen
*Sign up for shifts coming soon

Sunday, November 17
Music Night
5:00-6:30 p.m.
Youth Room
Bring your favorite music; 
and we will listen, critique, 
and enjoy.

Saturday, December 7
Tri-Youth Christmas Party
More details to come, stay tuned!

Adventure Weekend

Save the Date
January 17-19, 2014

Cran Hill Retreat

Anne Duinkerken, Youth Ministry Director
(616) 392-7947


